

Ref. No.: EIKO/BSE/2023-24/02 Dated: 06/04/2023

To, Corporate Services Department, **BSE Limited**, P J Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. BSE Scrip Code: EIKO 540204

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March 2023

<u>Ref: Eiko Lifesciences Limited</u> <u>BSE Scrip Code: EIKO 540204</u>

Dear Sir,

We enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 received from M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our company.

Please take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely,

For EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Narendra Investments (Delhi) Ltd.)

Avi Mundecha Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-65529

Date: 06/04/2023



Ref No. BSS/Reg 74(5)/2023

EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED OFFICE 604, CENTRUM, OPP. TMC OFFICE, NEAR SATKAR GRANDE HOTEL, WAGLE ESTATE, THANE - 400604

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March 2023

Dear Sir,

In reference to the above – captioned regulation we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to 31st March 2023 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification by the depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory